Physical and Environmental Demands:  

• Requires the ability to analyze complex signal and electrical systems; perform work 
activities under periodic stressful situations; be away from home for consecutive weeks at a 
time; travel alone in excess of 25,000 (twenty five thousand) miles annually. 

• Requires the ability to use various modes of transportation including (but not limited to) 
bucket/lift trucks, snow shoes, snowmobiles, ATVs, four wheel drive pickups, horseback, and 
helicopter under normal to extremely adverse weather conditions in order to access critical